while it is argued that the bridge crossing of the central option would facilitate fauna
movement beneath the bridge and through riparian vegetation, fauna movement would
be restricted within the gorge during periods of high flows/water levels.

4.3. Public Submissions
One hundred and sixty six (166) submissions were received from the public. This included
submissions from the following special interest groups:
. Nature Conservation Council of NSW;
o National Parks and Wildlife Service South Coast Region Advisory Committee;
¡ Endeavour Energy;
.